Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 1
Brochures-MEEKA-AN-Modbus RTU V05  Version 05 - 2023
PROGRAMMABLE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
 Application
• Extension of several inputs and
outputs of the Alarm System.
• Extension of the number of signal
duplicating relays for SCADA,

connection to remote Functional
Test, Accept and Reset
Order code
MEEKA-AN-Vnn-ppp-xx-c
MEEKA–AN:
programmable alarm annunciator
- Vnn: version of MEEKA-AN
- ppp: power supply
- 024:   24Vdc
- 110: 110Vdc
- 220: 220Vdc
- xx: number of  alarm ways
- 08    - 16   - 24    - 32
- 40    - 48   - 56    - 64
- c: communication interfaces
      - N: None
      - R: Repeated relay
      - M: Modbus RTU
Example:
      MEEKA-AN-V02-220-32-R
Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 3
Brochures-MEEKA-AN-Modbus RTU V05  Version 05 - 2023
CONNECTIONS DIAGRAM
MEEKA-V05-** * -* *-*
SN: ddmmyy-** * *
MODEL: MEEKA-AN
PN:
24
P
EXTEROVAL DIAGRAM
IOVTEROVAL DIAGRAM
(V05)
Pushbutton Controls
TEST  : Test – tiếp điểm NO
ACCEPT : Accept – tiếp điểm NO
RESET  : Reset – tiếp điểm NO
CONFIG : Configure (if any) – NO contact
LP (24VDC) : Power com + (24VDC)
Test-Accept- Reset-Configure
Input
F01 to F64 : Input signals – NO contacts
LP (24Vdc) : COM contact 24VDC+
Alarm output
HORN: Horn (24VDC) – Trip signal
BELL: Bell (24VDC) – Alarm signal
LN (0VDC) : Power com 0VDC
Repeat relay
R01 to R64 : NO contact
Communication interface
PE: Earthing for communication
MOD (+) / (-) : Modbus
Aux power supply
P-N  : 110VDC/ 220VDC/24VDC
PE: Earthing
Power supply 24Vdc
PE   : Earthing
LP-LN   : 24VDC
CONNECTING
Push buttons
TEST  : Test – NO contact
ACCEPT : Accept – NO contact
RESET  : Reset – NO contact
CONFIG : Configure (if any) – NO contact
LP(24Vdc) : common point of push buttons
Test-Accept- Reset-Configure
Input signals
F01 to F64 : Input signals – NO contacts
LP (24Vdc) : common point of input signals
Output signals
L01 to L64 : Display windows 01-64 (24Vdc)
LN(0Vdc) : common point of display windows
Alarm devices
HORN  : Horn (24Vdc) – for Trip signals